
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3037
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
SPORTS QUOTA IN GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the sports activities have almost stopped due to non-filling up sports quota in various Central Government Departments in the country for the last several years;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start the recruitment process for filling up vacant posts under the sports quota;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such appointments are likely to be made; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI AJYA MAKEN)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (e) Various Central Government offices conduct recruitment of meritorious sportspersons from time to time against the 5% direct recruit vacancies in Group 'C' and erstwhile Group 'D' categories of posts, reserved for meritorious sportspersons, in terms of the instructions of the Government of India in this regard.
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